

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18082/2003

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12305 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16970 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18048 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23757 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24408 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3579 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7791 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8283 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9342 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

-2-

Item No.1

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Dr Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr Veera Swamy Raju B, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18048/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has prayed for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the concerned District Court. Prayer allowed. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Respondent Nos. 3,4,6 and 7 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.23757/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has prayed for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 through the concerned District Court. Prayer allowed. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Respondent Nos. 2,4,6 and 7 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

-3-

Item No.1

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 15.3.2013.

REMAINING MATTERS

Deleted.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj