

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2017

(Application for revoking SLP)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6996 OF 2014

Ram Parshad & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Counsel for Respondent No.5 viz. Gram Panchayat Sangrani, has on 21.10.2016 filed an application for revoking SLP on the ground that Petitioners have played fraud on the Court. The application is registered as I.A. No. 3 and copy of the same have been included in the paperbooks.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Advocate.
8, Darya Ganj, Delhi-2
2. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
4, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, ND-01

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR